
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

Form 4.20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

08546205 

Name of Company 

C &C Liberty Limited T/as Manbar 

1/We 

Nick Simmonds, 81 Station Road, Marlow, Bucks, SL7 1NS 

Peter Hughes-Holland, 81 Station Road, Marlow, Bucks, SL7 1NS 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 11 February 2015 

Lhe 
Signed Date 11 February 2015 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

Quantuma LLP 
81 Station Road 
Marlow 
Bucks 

om OUI 
For Official Use 
wee pu UO, 

18/02/2015 #261 
COMPANIES uAiier 



~ Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

C & C Liberty Limited T/as Manbar 

on the 11 February 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Chigtahr <4) Amos 

Signed (PRO 

Dated VV an te ue Arr DO1 a 



* C&C Liberty Limited T/as Manbar 

Statement Of Affairs as at 11 February 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 

Assets Book Value 

£ 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
Lease Premium NiL 

Fixtures & Fittings 6,446 00 NIL 

Stock NIL 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL 

sentue ( ) Date Wa l i 

LA 



C & C Liberty Limited T/as Manbar 

Statement Of Affairs as at 11 February 2015 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

Employees (Wages) 14,740 52 
Employees (Holiday Pay) 11,574 39 

26,314 91 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (26,314 91) 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
(26,314 91) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (26,314 91) 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (26,314 91) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors (26,314 91) 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 62,014 92 

Employees (Notce Pay/ Redundancy) 2,000 00 

Westminster City Council (Rates) 120,169 98 

Christopher Amoss (DLA) 7,500 00 

HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 26,309 80 
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE) 74,121 86 
Shaftsbury Chinatown Limited (Landlord) 155,384 52 

447,501 08 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (473,815 99) 

Estimated defictency/surplus as regards creditors (473,815 99) 

issued and called up capital 

NIL 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (473,815 99) 

wero Come LIAS 



YF ANUdASY 
S,pjeqoay | 86 
YD. S\V/B/\) 
